
THE SCHOOL DISTRICT OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY 
PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT 

75 North Pace Blvd. 
Pensacola, FL 32505 

BID/RFP AWARD NOTICE 

DATE: 
May 7, 2024 

BID/RFP TITLE & REFERENCE: 
Wastewater Treatment Services 
RFP #241704 

DESCRIPTION OF PURCHASE: 

The District advertised and held a mandatory, pre-proposal conference to solicit firms to submit 
proposals to enter into an annual agreement to provide inspection, maintenance, and servicing of 
wastewater treatment plants and lift stations at four (4) locations and the testing of backflow preventers 
throughout the District. The proposal was evaluated and ranked according to the company profile and 
pricing criteria. An agreement will be awarded for a period of one (1) year with the right to terminate or 
to renew the contracts for four (4) other successive one (1) year periods by mutual written consent 
between the District and awardee.  

Effective Dates: July 1, 2024 through June 30, 2025 

REQUESTED BY: 

Maintenance Services 

SUPPLIER NAME: 

Root Environmental, LLC, Pensacola Beach, FL 

AMOUNT OF PURCHASE: 

N/A 

METHOD OF PROCUREMENT 

  ECSD RFP 

  FUNDING SOURCE: 

Various Funds, will not be known until work is assigned. 

  Responses Received: 1 Responses Rejected: 0 

DATE AND TIME POSTED: 

May 7, 2024, 10:45 a.m. Central Time 

9500PUR101 (11/10) Retention - 5 Years 



 THE SCHOOL DISTRICT OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY
 PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT
 75 NORTH PACE BOULEVARD
 PENSACOLA, FLORIDA 32505

 RFP TABULATION

DATE: May 7, 2024
RFP NBR: 241704
RFP TITLE: Wastewater Treatment Services

Awarded Responder is highlighted

Responder Max Points 
Awarded

Company 
Profile

Price 
Proposal

Total 
Points 

Awarded
Root Environmental, LLC 
Pensacola, FL 100 21 60 81

RFP TABULATION, RECOMMENDATIONS, AND PROTEST

RFP tabulations with award recommendations are posted for 72 hours in the Procurement Department Office and are also posted to the School District's website 
address at: https://www.escambiaschools.org/Page/1048. Notices will not be automatically mailed.

Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in Section 120.57(3) Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time 
allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under Chapter 120 Florida Statutes. 

I hereby certify that the prices and responder reflected herein are valid, and have been received in compliance to Escambia County School Board Rules and 
Florida Law. 

Allison Watson 
Allison Watson, Procurement  Director 


	May 7, 2024
	Wastewater Treatment Services RFP #241704

